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General Provisions custom architectural

e Development Standards form a part of the Rezoning Site Plan associated with the Rezoning Petition filed by Packard Tryon, LLC to accommodate the redevelopment of that approximately D E S l < l N

acre site located on South Tryon Street between West Catherine Street and West Bland Street (the "Site") and the existing structure located thereon, which Site is more particularly depicted
on the Rezoning Site Plan.

Development of the Site will be govemed by the Rezoning Site Plan, these Development Standards and the applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance (the "Ordinance"). e i
Subject to the optional provisions set out in these Development Standards and on the Rezoning Site Plan, *he regulations established under the Ordinance for the Transit Oriented Development 1930 C . d Road
Mixed Use Oriented ("TOD-M") zoning district shall govern the development of the Site. amdaden Kod
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he Site may be devoted to any uses permitted by right or under rescdbe\li/ggﬂdiﬁonﬂ&ﬂl&l@;hﬁfgﬂg district, and to any accessory uses permitted in the TOD-M zoning district. .
Notwithstanding the foregoing, a maximum of 15,000 square feet of the existing building located on the £ Mm v: 704.377.2220

o : W 704.377.2110
Minimum Floor Area Ratio .
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Permitted Uses
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Pursuant to Section 9.1208(5)(e)(3) of the Ordinance, the minimum floor area ratio requirements of the TOD-M zoning district shall not apply to the Site.

Maximum Building Height
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SCREEN WALL IN 3'-0" ENCLOSURE The inaximum height of any building developed on the Site pursuant to this TOD-M Optional Rezoning Site Plan shall b4 governed by Section 9.1208(3) of the Ordinance.
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6. A rear yard is not provided and is not required for the Site under the Ordinance.
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Parking

1. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Urdinance, a maximum of 1 parking space per 300 square feet of office space may be provided on the Site.

2. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a maximum of 1 parking space per 250 square feet of retail space may be provided on the Site.

3. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a maximum of 1.6 parking spaces per residential dwelling unit may be provided on the Site.

SOUTH TRYON ST.

4. For all other non-residential uses, the maximum number of parking spaces permitted is the minimum amount required in Table 12.202 of the Ordinance per non-residential use.

5. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a minimum of 1 parking space per 150 square feet of restaurant/nightclub space, and a maximum of |  parking space per
75 square feet of restaurant/nightclub space shall be provided on the Site.

6. Parking maximums may be exceeded as provided in Section 9.1208(6)(a)(2) of the Ordinance.

7. All surface parking areas shall conform to the internal planting requirements for parking areas set out in the Charlotte Tree Ordinance.
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8. The parking areas shall be screened in accordance with the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(k) of the Ordinance. That portion of the parking areas adjacent to Winnifred Street shall be

screened with a finished masonry wall that is 32 inches to 36 inches in height and located within a 3 foot wide planting strip containing supplemental landscaping.
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1. Development of the Site shall comply with the screening requirements of Section 9.1208(8) of the Ordinance.

2. All outdoor lighting fixtures installed on the Site shall comply with the lighting requirements of Section 9.1208(10) of the Ordinance.
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Vehicular Access

Vehicular access to the Site shall be as generally depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan. The placement and configuration of each access point are subject to any minor modifications required to

f? accommodate final site and architectural construction plans and designs and to any adjustments required for approval by the Charlotte Department of Transportation ("CDOT").
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3. As provided in paragraph 8 under "Parking", that portion of the parking areas adjacent to Winnifred Street shall be screcned with a finished masonry wall that is 32 inches to 36 inches in height

and located within a 3 foot wide planting strip containing supplemental landscaping.
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4. As depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan, a sidewalk from the rear of the building to Winnifred Street shall not be provided.
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FOR PUBLIC HEARING

Petitioner has caused a Petition to Abandon and Close Excess Right of Way for Winnifred Street located adjacent to the Site to be filed with CDOT. Petitioner’s use of this excess right of way for
, parking as depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan is conditioned upon the abandonment and closing of this excess right of way by the City of Charlotte.
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